THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON _____.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 30, 2012

AUTHORIZATION FOR SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER TO SIGN THE PROPOSAL FROM GEE ASPHALT, CEDAR RAPIDS IA FOR A FOG SEAL ON 257TH AVENUE, SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Scott County Engineer be authorized

to sign the Proposal from GEE Asphalt, Cedar Rapids, IA

for a Fog Seal on 257th Avenue, Scott County.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.